
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

DATE: 

SUBJECT: 

TO: 

December 8, 1999 

A-310018 
A-310672 
A-310418 
A-310543 
A-310287 
A-310161 

Bureau of Fixed Utility Services 

FROM: ^ J k m e s J. McNulty, Secretary 

DEC 09 1999 

MENT 
FOLDER 

Request for name change 

Enclosed please find copies of requests for name changes 
from the following companies: 

FROM TO 

Tel-Save, Inc Talk.com Holding Corp 
Park 'N View, Inc. PNV.net, Inc. 
Common concerns, Inc. Cash Back Rebates LD.com, Inc. 
Charitfes Network Inter, Inc. Net One International, Inc. 
IXC communications Broadwing Communications Ser, Inc 
Eclipse Telecom., Inc. Broadwing Communications Ser, lnc 

This matter is being referred to your Bureau for appropriate 

action, 

jiy 
Attachment 

EEF 



2600 Maitland Center Pkwy. 

Suite 300 

Maitland, FL 32751 

P.O. Drawer 200 

Winter Park, FL 

32790-0200 

Tel:. 407-740-8575 

Fax: 407-740-0613 

www.tminc.com 

% 

Is ni 
September I0; 2007 

Via Overnight Delivery 

FOLDER Supplement No. 3 
James J. McNulty 
Commission Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street. 2nd Floor 
l-larrisburg, PA ^ Q O I ^ 

RECEIVED 
SEP I 0 M07 

PA PUBLIC UtUltY COMMISSION 

RE: Notice of Name Change and Access Tariff Revision for Talk America Inc.-d/b/a 
Cavalier Telephone and also d/b/a Cavalier Business Communications 
(Formerly Known As Talk America Inc.) 

Dear Mr. McNulty: 

Enclosed for filing please find one (I) original and seven (7) copies of this transmittal letter and 
revised access tariff pages filed on behalf of Talk America Inc. This tariff revision reflects that 
Talk America Inc. is changing the name under which it provides telecommunications services in 
the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania to Talk America Inc. d/b/a Cavalier Telephone and also d/b/a 
Cavalier Business Communications. Included with this filing are copies ofthe Fictitious Name 
Certificates issued by the Pennsylvania Department of State Corpoi ation Bureau. The Company 
respectfully requests an effective date for this filing of September 12. 2007. 

This name change does not affect the rates, terms or conditions of services currently provided to 
the Company's Pennsylvania customers, accordingly no further changes have been made to the 
Tariff other than the Name Change. 

The following tariff pages are included with this filing: 

I s ' Revised Title Sheet 1 
2ni1 Revised Sheet 1.1 
T A Revised Sheet 2 

Questions regarding this notice may be directed to my attention at (407) 740-3031 or via e-mail al 
sthomas@tminc.com. 

To keep our records complete., please acknowledge receipt of his filing by reluming, file-stamped, 
the extra copy of this correspondence in the self-addressed stamped envelope enclosed for this 
purpose. 



% 

September 10. 2007 
James J. McNulty 
Commission Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Page 2 

Thank you for your assistance. 

Sincerely, 

Sharon Thomas 
Consultant to Talk America 

Enclosure 

ST/irn. 

cc: M. Ring, Talk 
File: Talk - PA Access 
TMS: PAA0703 



i Entity ft: 2883580 
Date Filed: 08/1G/2007 

Pedro A. CortSs 
etary of the Commonwealth 

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE 
CORPORATION BUREAU 

Fictitious N^me 
Amendment, Withdrawal, Cancellation 

(54 Pa.C.S.J 
GD Amendment (§ 312) 
f l Withdrawal (§313) 

_Q_ Cancellation (§313) 

Name 

Phyllis Miller-Technologies Management, Inc. 
Address 
PO DRAWER 200 

City State Zip Code 
WINTER PARK, FL 32790-0200 

Documenl will bc returned to the 
name and address you enter lo 
(he left-

Fee: $70 

In compliance with the requirements of 54 Pa.C.S. Ch.3 (relating to fictitious names), the undersigned entity or entities, 
desiring to amend, withdraw or cancel from a fictitious name registration, hereby state(s) that; 

1. The fictitious name is: 
Cavalier Telephone 

2. The address ofthe principal place of business, including number and street, if any, is (the Department is 
authorized to conform to the records of the Department): 

6805 Route 202 New Hope PA 18938 Bucks 

Number and street City State Zip County 

3. The last preceding filing with respect to this fictitious name was made in the Department on 

6/21/99 (Date) at 9946 / 1164 (Roll and Film). 

4. A brief statement ofthe character or nature of the business or other activity to be carried on under or through 
the fictitious name is: 

Commonwealth ot Pennsylvania 
FICTITIOUS NAME AMENDMENT 3 Page(s) 

T0722924O57 

RECEIVED SEP 0 4 2007 



% 

DSCB:54-3]2/3I3-2 

5. Check one or more of ihe following, as appropriate: 

I 1 The fictitious name has been changed to: 

• The principal place of business set forth in paragraph 2 has been changed to (PO Box alone not acceptable): 

Number and street City State Zip County 

_EL The following party(ies) has (have) been added to the registration and their signature(s) appear(s) at the end of 
this application. 

Name Number and street City State Zip 

Tall- Amrricaj lnc ^RfVi Rnntr 709- - ^Nnr Hope PA ISQ^S 

The following party(ies) has (have) withdrawn from the business and their signature(s) appeals) at the end of 
this application. 
Name Number and street City State Zip 

LL 
The fictitious name registration is cancelled. 

6. Check boxes for Application for Amendment Only: 

\ This amendment, without reference to any other filing sets forth all information with respect to the fictitious 
name which would be required in an original filing under the Fictitious Names Act. 

The applicant is familiar with the provisions of 54 Pa.C.S. § 332 (relating to effect of registration) and 
understands that filing under the Fictitious Names Act does not create any exclusive or other right in the 
fictitious name. 

7. Optional-See Instruction F: This application has been executed by an agent heretofore designated for that 
purpose in a prior filing in this registration. 

TMI RECEWEb AUG 0 9 2007 



DSCB:54-312/313-3 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has (have) caused this Apptication for Amendment, Withdrawal or 
Cancellation oPlrom Fictitious Name to be executed this 

Q dayof/ l i /^t . iOOj 

Adding party(ies) signature(s) Withdrawing party(ies) signature(s) All current party(ies) signature(s) 

Talk America, Inc. 

Name of Entity 

Signature 

Title Tide 

Cavalier Telephone Mid-Atlantic, LLC 

Title 

nMRECEWB AUG Oft 2007 



Entity #: 3697290 
^ K t e Filed: 08/16/2007 

Pedro A. Cortes 
SeMRry of the Commonwealth 

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE 

CORPORATION BUREAU 

Fictlttous Name 
Amendment, Withdrawal, Cancellation 

(54 Pa.C.S.) 
[ZI Amendment (§312) 
f l Withdrawal (§313) 

_ • _ Cancellation (§313) 

Name 
Phyllis Miller-Technologies Management, Inc. 

Address 
PO DRAWER 2QQ 

City State Zip Code 
WINTER PARK,.FL 32790-0200 

Document will be returned to (he 
name and address you enter to 
the left. 

Fee: $70 

In compliance with the requirements of 54 Pa.C.S. Ch.3 (relating to fictitious names), the undersigned entity or entities, 
desiring to amend, withdraw or cancel from a fictitious name registration, hereby state(s) that: 

1. The fictitious name is: 
Cavalier Business Communications 

2. The address of the principal place of business, including number and street, if any, is (the Department is 
authorized to conform to the records ofthe Department): 

6805 Route 202 New Hope PA 18938 Bucks 
Number and street City State Zip County 

3. The last preceding filing with respect to this fictitious name was made in the Department on 

12/27/0efDate) at Not available moll and Film). 

4. A brief statement ofthe character or nature ofthe business or other activity to be carried on under or through 
the fictitious name is: 

T p l ^ n m m . . f i i . - g t i l - . n c Q ^ i ^ , , 

gnu Md 9.i anviooz. 

111! 10722924056 

^ 

m mim AW O 3 w 

RECEIVED SEP 0 4 2007 



DSCB:54-312/313-2 

5. Check one or more of the following, as appropriate: 

|Z] The fictitious name has been changed to: 

• The principal place of business set forth in paragraph 2 has been changed to (PO Box alone not acceptable): 

Number and street City State Zip County 

[Z] The following party(ies) has (have) been added to the registration and their signature(s) appear(s) at the end of 
(his application. 
Name Number and street . ^- City State Zip 

.Tallr America, Inr 680^ Bnntr 70? u » r „ pA igtng 

The following party(ies) has (have) withdrawn from the business and their signature(s) appear(s) at the end of 
this application. 
Name Number and street City State Zip 

£H The fictitious name registration is cancelled. 

6. Check boxes for Application for Amendment Ontyr'-

f H This amendment, without reference to any other filing sets forth all information with respect to the fictitious 
name which would be required in an original filing under the Fictitious Names Act. 

[•Ll The applicant is familiar with the provisions of 54 Pa.C.S. § 332 (relating to effect of registration) and 
understands that filing under the Fictitious Names Act does not create any exclusive or other right in the 
fictitious name. 

7. Optional-See Instruction F: This application has been executed by an agent heretofore designated for that 
purpose in a prior filing in this registration. 

•fill RGCEHED m 0 3 W 



f 
DSCB:54-312/3!3-3 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has (have) caused this Application for Amendment, Withdrawal or 
Cancellation offfrom Fictitious Name to be executed this 

day o f / y / . j j j f f : 

Adding party(ies) signature(s) Withdrawing party(ies) signature(s) All current party(ies) S)gnaUiTe(s) 

Talk America, Inc, 
Name of Entity 

LDMI Telecommunications, Inc. 

Signature 

Name of Entity Name ofEntity 

Title 

Signature 

Title 

Signature 

Title 



% 

TALK AMERICA INC. 
d/b/a Cavalier Telephone 
d/b/a Cavalier Business Communications 

Supplement No. 3 
Pa. P.U.C. - Tariff No. 4 
l 5 ' Revised Title Sheet 1 

Cancels Oriuinal Title Sheet 
(C) 
(C) 

fc 
(5 

1 
J\J 

TALK AMERICA INC. 

d/b/a Cavalier Telephone 

and also 

d/b/a Cavalier Business Communications 

2134 W. Laburnum 
Richmond, VA 23227 

SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE TARIFF 

Regulations and Schedule of Intrastate Rates 
and Charges Applying to Competitive Access 

Services Within the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. 

DOCUMENT 
FOLDER 

(C) 

(C) 

(C) 

(C) 
(C) 

This tariff includes the rates, charges, terms and conditions of service for the provision of intrastate common 
carrier telecommunications services by Talk America Inc. d/b/a Cavalier Telephone and also d/b/a Cavalier 
Business Communications, originating from or terminating to locations within the Commonwealth of 
Pennsylvania. 

This tariff applies to intrastate communications services provided as specified herein. 

(C) 
(C) 

SEP 2 7 2007 

Issued: September 11, 2007 Effective: September 12, 2007 

Bv: Martin \V. Clift. Vice President - Regulator)' Affairs 
2134 W. Laburnum 

Richmond. VA 23227 paa0703 



t 
TALK AMERICA LNC. 
d/b/a Cavalier Telephone 
d/b/a Cavalier Business Communications 

Supplement No. 3 
Pa. P.U.C. - Tar i f f No. 4 

2 n d Revised Sheet l . l (C) 
Canceling l * Revised Sheet l . l (C) 

LIST OF MODIFICATIONS 

This filing revises certain terms and conditions related to the Liability ofthe Company. 

I 8 1 Revised Title Sheet Updates Title Page and adds Fictitious Names: 
2 n d Revised Sheet 1.1 Updates List of Modifications sheet and adds Fictitious Name: 
2 n d Revised Sheet 2 Updates Check Sheet and adds Fictitious Name. 

Issued: September 11, 2007 Effective: September 12,2007 

Bv: Martin W. Clift, Vice President - Regulatory Affairs 
2134 W. Laburnum 

Richmond. VA 23227 paa0703 



TALK AMERICA INC. 
d/b/a Cavalier Telephone 
d/b/a Cavalier Business Communications 

ft Supplement No. 3 
Pa. P.U.C. - Tariff No. 4 

2 n d Revised Sheet 2 (C) 
Canceling; 1 'st Revised Sheet 2 (C) 

CHECK SHEET 

Sheets of this tariff are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective sheet(s). Original and 
revised sheets as named below comprise all changes from the original tariff and are currently in effect as of the 
date on the bottom of this page. 

SHEET 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
I I 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

REVISION 
1st Revised* 
2 l l d Revised* 
2 n d Revised* 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
1 st Revised 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Origina! 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 

SHEET 
31 
32 

34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 

REVISION 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 

Indicates pages submitted with most recent filing. 

Issued: September 11,2007 

By: 

Effective: September 12,2007 

Martin W. Clift, Vice President - Regulatory'Affairs 
2134 W. Laburnum 

Richmond, VA 23227 paa0703 


